# Little Bighorn Days 2023

## Vendor Product-Craft-Artist Participant Form & Waiver

#### Hardin Chamber of Commerce: Little Bighorn Days Planning Committee

Phone: 406-665-1672

Email: <u>hardinchamber@gmail.com</u>
Website: <u>www.hardinmtchamber.com</u>



### **Vendor Product-Craft-Artist Participant Form & Waiver**

Festival / Event Name: Little Bighorn Days Festival 2023

Date: Friday, June 23rd - Saturday, June 24th - Sunday, June 25th

Product Vendor Cost: \$25.00 Per Vendor

- Vendors must provide their own equipment ie: canopies, tables, chairs, tent covers ect.
- · All fees are non-refundable
- · No electricity or running water is available
- LBHDs event usually runs Friday & Saturday 8:00 am 10:00 pm, Sunday 8:00 am 3:00 pm
- Setup time Friday 8:00 am and breakdown time Sunday 3:00 pm (event times may change as needed by organizers)
- Vendors are responsible fore leaving the area in the same condition as they found it
- The Hardin Chamber & the LBHDs committee organizers reserve the right to censor any booth
- No security is provided

#### Registration: Vendor forms must be submitted by Monday, June 19th, 2023

Vendor/Company:	
Phone:	
	URL / Facebook:
Product / Booth Description:	

# Little Bighorn Days 2023

### Vendor Product-Craft-Artist Participant Form & Waiver

**Event Participation Approval Required:** The LBHDs 2023 committee will confirm approval for each vendor in order to participate in the Little Bighorn Days 2023 Festival Event. Please allow 2 business days for response following a fully complete and submitted participant form.

Hardin MT Chamber and Little Bighorn Days Festival Event or their affiliates will not be held responsible for any liability, lost or stolen or damaged merchandise or any injury incurred during the Little Bighorn Days Festival Event or their affiliates will not be held responsible for any liability, lost or stolen or damaged merchandise or any injury incurred during the Little Bighorn Days Festival Event held on June, 23rd, 24th, and 25th, 2023.

Hardin Chamber of Commerce

Drop Off:

\*Submit Completed Registration Forms & Payment:

Hardin Chamber of Commerce

By Mail:

PO BOX 446	10 E Railway St.	
Hardin, MT 5990334	Hardin, MT 59034	Questions:
	OR	Contact: Ginnie
	The Treasure Market	Phone: 406-629-0275
	321 N Center Ave.	
	Hardin, MT 59034	
Make Checks Payable To: I	Hardin Chamber of Commerce	
Vendor Company Represe	entative (printed name):	
Signature:	Date:	

Email:

hardinchamber@gmail.com